# Jeanne M. Menard

36 Mountain Road Deerfield, NH 03037 Cell 603-370-8047

#### Email: jeanne@paradeproperties.net

February 6, 2017

## Via First Class Mail and email

Ms. Pamela Monroe SEC Administrator 21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord NH 03301

Re: Updated Appearance Letter for Jeanne M. Menard SEC Docket 2015-06

Dear Ms. Monroe:

Enclosed please find for filing in this matter:

- 1. With regards to Pawtuckaway View, LLC, I am still a managing member along with my mother Frances L. Menard and our newly appointed managing member Anne Menard. An updated appearance letter with the proper new signature is attached.
- 2. The Menard Forest Family Limited Partnership has assigned Carol Menard as a general partner along with myself. An updated appearance letter with the proper new signature is attached.

Thank you for your help in this matter.

Sincerely, Jedune M. Menaul

Jeanne M. Menard

Enclosure

Distribution List via email or first class mail CC:

## STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

#### SITE EVALUATION COMMITTEE

## Docket No. DE 2015-06

## APPEARANCE

And that Frances Menard of 7 Pond View Lane, Deerfield, NH 03037 and Anne Menard of 225 West Baltimore Street, Carlisle, PA 17013 grants Jeanne M. Menard permission to speak on matters of proposed Northern Pass Project regarding our property known as Pawtuckaway View LLC located at 63 Nottingham Road, Deerfield, NH.

Frances Menard Frances Menard date 2

7 Pond View Lane, Deerfield, NH 03037

Anne Menard date\_2/6/17-

225 West Baltimore Street, Carlisle, PA 17013

Respectfully submitted,

Dure

Jeanne M. Menard 36 Mountain Road Deerfield, NH 03037 Telephone: (603) 370-8047 Email: jeanne@paradeproperties.net

Dated: February 6, 2017

# CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 6<sup>th</sup> day of February 2017 a copy of the foregoing has been sent via electronic mail or first class mail to the parties named in the Distribution List for this Docket.  $\gamma$ 

Neuro Jeanne M. Menard lerne

## STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

## SITE EVALUATION COMMITTEE

## Docket No. DE 2015-06

## APPEARANCE

And that Carol Menard of 495 South Road, Rye, NH 03870 grants Jeanne M. Menard permission to speak on matters of proposed Northern Pass Project regarding our property known as the Menard Forest Family Limited Partnership in Deerfield, NH.

**Carol Menard** \_\_\_\_\_ date\_\_\_\_\_/6/17

495 South Road, Rye, NH 03870

Respectfully submitted,

Mund Rin

Jeanne M. Menard 36 Mountain Road Deerfield, NH 03037 Telephone: (603) 370-8047 Email: jeanne@paradeproperties.net

Dated: February 6, 2017

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 6<sup>th</sup> day of February 2017 a copy of the foregoing has been sent via electronic mail or first class mail to the parties named in the Distribution List-for this Docket.

Jeanne M. Menard len and